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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
 
In re: 
 
METALDYNE CORPORATION, et al., 
 
    Debtors. 

 
Case No. 09-13412 (MG) 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Chapter 11  
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE REGARDING ORACLE’S OPPOSITION  

AND RIGHTS RESERVATION TO DEBTORS’ THIRD NOTICE OF EXECUTORY 
CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES TO BE ASSUMED AND ASSIGNED IN 

CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THE MAJORITY OF THE DEBTORS’ ASSETS 
 

MARCIA L. STEEN, of full age, hereby certifies as follows: 

1. I am a paralegal employed by the firm of Day Pitney LLP. My business address is  

200 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932.  Day Pitney is counsel for Oracle USA, 

Inc. in connection with the above-referenced matter. 

2. On October 12, 2009, I electronically filed Oracle’s Opposition And Rights 

Reservation To Debtors’ Third Notice Of Executory Contracts And Unexpired Leases To Be 

Assumed And Assigned In Connection With The Sale Of The Majority Of The Debtors’ Assets 

(the “Objection”) with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New 

York thereby causing the parties entitled to receive notice to be served via the Court’s ECF 

system. 

3. In addition, on that date, I caused copies of the Objection to be served upon the 

parties identified on the attached service list as noted thereon. 
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I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements made by me are true and 

correct. 

       /s/ Marcia L. Steen             
       MARCIA L. STEEN 

Dated: October 28, 2009 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

Party Served Address Manner Served on 
10/12/09 

The Debtor 
 

Metaldyne Corporation 
47603 Halyard Drive 
Plymouth, Michigan 48170-2429 
Attn:  David McKee, Esq., General Counsel 

Via Overnight Mail 

Counsel for the 
Debtor 
 

Jones Day 
222 East 41st Street 
New York, NY  10017 
Attn:  Richard H. Engman, Esq. 
Email:  rengman@jonesday.com 

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Counsel for the 
Debtor 
 

Jones Day 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
North Point 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
Attn:  Heather Lennox, Esq. and 
           Ryan T. Routh, Esq. 
Emails:  hlennox@jonesday.com 
              rrouth@jonesday.com 

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Counsel for the 
Creditors’ Committee 

Reed Smith LLP 
1202 Market Street, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Attn:  Kurt G. Gwyne, Esq. 
Email: kgwynne@reedsmith.com 

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Counsel to the 
Prepetition ABL 
Agent and the DIP 
Agent 

White & Case 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036 
Attn:  Eric F. Leicht, Esq. and 
          Scott Greissman, Esq. 
Emails: eleicht@whitecase.com  
             sgreissman@whitecase.com  

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Counsel to MD 
Investors 

Kirkland & Ellis LLP 
600 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Attn:  Christopher Marcus, Esq. 
Emails: christopher.marcus@kirkland.com  

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Counsel to General 
Motors Corporation 

Honigman, Miller, Schwartz & Cohn LLP 
2290 First National Building 
660 Woodward Ave. 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
Attn:  Aaron M. Silver, Esq. 
          Donald F. Baty, Jr., Esq. 
Emails: asilver@honigman.com 
             dbaty@honigman.com  

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 
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Party Served Address Manner Served on 
10/12/09 

Counsel to Ford 
Motor Company 

Miller Canfield Paddock & Stone PLC 
150 West Jefferson Avenue – Suite 2500 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
Attn:  Jonathan S. Green, Esq. 
          Timothy A. Fusco, Esq. 
Emails:  greenj@millercanfield.com 
              fusco@millercanfield.com  

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Counsel to Chrysler 
LLC 

Dickinson Wright PLLC 
500 Woodward Avenue – Suite 4000 
Detroit, Michigan 48226 
Attn:  James A. Plemmons, Esq. 
          Kristi A. Katsma, Esq. 
Emails: jplemmons@dickinsonwright.com  
kkatsma@dickinsonwright.com  

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Counsel to Nissan 
North America, Inc. 

Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP 
Nashville City Center 
511 Union Street – Suite 2700 
Nashville, TN 37219 
Attn:  Eric Shultenover, Esq. 
Email: eric.schultenover@wallerlaw.com  

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Counsel to Honda of 
America Mfg., Inc. 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour And Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
PO Box 1008 
Columbus, OH  43216-1008 
Attn:  Robert A. Bell, Jr., Esq. 
Email: rabell@vorys.com  

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Counsel to the UAW Cohen Weiss & Simon LLP 
330 W. 42nd Street 
New York, NY 10036 
Attn:  Babette A. Cecotti, Esq. 
Email: bceccotti@cwsny.com  

Via Email and First 
Class Mail 

Office of the United 
States Trustee 

Office of the United States Trustee 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor 
New York, New York 10004 
Att: Paul K. Schwartzberg, Esq. 

Via Overnight Mail 

 
 

 


